Low Profile 16in Parallel Port Header Cable Adapter with Bracket – DB25 (F) to IDC26
Product ID: PLATE25F16LP
The PLATE25F16LP DB25 to IDC26 Parallel Port Bracket adds a DB25 parallel port to the rear panel of a low
profile/small form factor computer, which connects to an IDC26 header connector on the motherboard.
Backed by Lifetime Warranty and constructed of only top quality components, our Parallel Port Header Cable offers a
cost-effective solution for adding a Parallel device connection using a compatible motherboard.
Certifications, Reports and Compatibility
Applications
• Add a 25-pin Parallel port to the back of your low profile/SFF computer
Features
• 1x Parallel DB25 (female) connector
• 1x IDC-26 (female) connector
Hardware
Warranty Lifetime
Cable Jacket Material PVC - Polyvinyl Chloride
Connector(s)
Connector A DB-25 (25 pin, D-Sub)
Connector B IDC (26 pin, Motherboard Header)
Physical
Characteristics
Color Gray
Wire Gauge 28 AWG
Cable Length 16.0 in [40.6 cm]
Product Length 16.0 in [40.6 cm]
Product Width 3.1 in [80.0 mm]
Product Height 0.7 in [19.0 mm]
Weight of Product 1.6 oz [45.0 g]
Packaging
Information
Package Quantity 1
Package Length 0.8 in [20.0 mm]
Package Width 5.0 in [12.8 cm]
Package Height 8.7 in [22.0 cm]
Shipping (Package)
Weight
1.8 oz [50.0 g]
What's in the Box
Included in Package Low Profile 16in DB25 Parallel Female to IDC 26 Pin Header
Slot Plate
*Product appearance and specifications are subject to change without notice.